

LAKE LIMERICK COUNTRY CLUB 811 East Saint Andrews Drive, Shelton, WA 98584 Lake Limerick Weed Razer[®] Loan Agreement

Members may borrow a Weed Razer to cut weeds, plants and other vegetation that may be growing in Lake Limerick or Lake Leprechaun subject to the following conditions:

- Weed Razer shall be returned within 3 days of it being checked out from Lake Limerick Country Club (LLCC) Pro Shop Staff.
- It will be returned in the same condition in which it was received.
- \$50 deposit (cash / check) is required as collateral prior to the Weed Razer being provided to the Borrower. If not returned, Borrower is responsible to reimburse LLCC the replacement value of the Weed Razer.
- Deposit will be returned to Borrower at the time it is returned to LLCC Pro Shop Staff.
- Borrower is financially responsible for any damage to the Weed Razer.
- Borrower shall be the only person to use the Weed Razer.
- Weed Razer is a sharp tool and can be dangerous. As such, Borrower understands and agrees to hold LLCC harmless for any damage to property or personal injury (including death) resulting from the borrowing and use of the Weed Razer.

| Check-Out Date | |
|--|--|
| Weed Razer Number | |
| Borrower: | |
| Name (Print Clearly) | |
| Address | |
| Phone Number | |
| Lot / Division Number | |
| Deposit: Cash Check # | |
| Borrower Signature | |
| LLCC Pro Shop Staff Member Signature | |
| Check-In Date | |
| Condition of Returned Weed Razer: Good Damaged Comments: | |
| LLCC Staff Member Signature | |